



Make Life Easy

Ref: Sec/SE/ 2016-17 04<sup>th</sup> June, 2016

Bombay Stock Exchange Limited PJ Towers, Dalal Street Fort, 25<sup>th</sup> Floor, Mumbai- 400001 National Stock Exchange of India Ltd 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, Exchange Plaza
Bandra East
Mumbai- 400051

Dear Sir / Madam,

# Sub: Newspaper Advertisements for completion of despatch of Postal Ballot Notice

Enclosed herewith the copy of Newspaper Advertisements published in Business Line (All India Edition) and Mathrubhumi (Thrissur Edition) of Notice for completion of despatch of Postal Ballot Notice.

Kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking You.

Yours Faithfully,

For Manappuram Finance Limited

Ramesh Periasamy Company Secretary



UST 10:575:010 11:06:2016

e-portal es fulfilling e work of Port for a

and the street can be mission of ubmission tailed NIT website ttgov.in, s.gov.in. websites per (GR-1)

जयपुर JAIPUR

r two bid provide r, packet ontaining website r.gov.in. 0 hours.

> D. Poad 600 031 L NADU.

Istration

T (EOI)
It / 2016
It / 2016
It / (One
countant
vited by
ENT OF
MS OF
IN NLC
J18-19.

07.2016 3T)

T)

0 Hrs.



Regd. Offico: IV/470A(cld) V/63BA(now), Manappuram House, Valapad P.O. Thrissur – 680 567.
Phone: (0487) 3050408, 3050417, Fax: (0487) 2399298. CIPIL65910KL1902PLC006623
E-mail: cosecrelary@manappuram.com, Website: - www.manappuram.com

## IBOSTALEBALLOTENOTICE

Members of the Company are hereby informed that pursuant to the provisions of Section 110 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, Reg.44 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and other applicable laws and regulations, Postal Ballot Notice dated May 25, 2016 together with the Postal Ballot Form (Postal Ballot Papers) seeking approval of members for the businesses as set out in the notice by way of Postal Ballot including voting by electronic means (e-voting), have been dispatched to the Members whose name appear in the Register of Members/Beneficial Owners as on the cut-off date May 27, 2016.

The detailed instructions and Information relating to voting including e-voting are set out in the postal ballot papers sent to the Members. The Company has completed dispatch of the postal ballot papers on June 03, 2016. The facility to exercise vote by postal ballot, including e-voting facility through Central Depository Services Limited (CDSL), will be available during the following period:

Commencement of e-voting : From 9:00 a.m., Saturday, Juno 04, 2016 End of e-voting : Up to 5:00 p.m., Sunday, July 03, 2016

Members desiring to exercise their vote by postal ballot are requested to carefully read the instructions printed in the Postal Ballot Form and return the duly completed form in the enclosed self-addressed pre-paid Business Reply Envelope which should reach the Scrulinizer not later 5:00 p.m. July 03, 2016 at the address - Mr.Sathish.V, Scrulinizer - Postal Ballot Voting Process, Manappuram Finance Limited, IV/470A(old) W633A(new), Manappuram House, Valapad P.O, Thrissur - 680 567. E-voting shall not be allowed after 5:00 p.m., Sunday, July 03, 2016 and any Postal Ballot Form received thereafter will be strictly treated invalid as if reply has not been received.

For any grevances I queries connected with the voting by postal ballot including voting by electronic means, shareholders may contact:

S.K.D.C. Consultants Ltd, Kanapathy Towers, 3rd Floor, 1391/A-1, Sathy Road, Ganapathy, Colimbatore – 641 005 Telephone No. 91-422-6549995,2539835, 2539836 Fax No.: 91-422-2539837; Email Id: info@skdc-consultants.com

Members who have not received the postal ballot papers or who have received the postal ballot papers by e-mail and who wish to vote by physical Postal Ballot Form may use the Postal Ballot Form attached to e-mail or download the Postal Ballot Form the website of the Company: www.manappuram.com (at Investors/Notice to Shareholders Section) or e-mail their request for duplicate Postal Ballot Form to the Company at cosecretary@manappuram.com or at info@skdo-consultants.com.

The Company has appointed Mr.Sathish.V, Practising Company Secretary, as a Scrutinizer for conducting the Postal Ballot process in a fair and transparent manner. The detailed procedure for e-voting is enumerated in the Postal Ballot Form. Members can opt for any one mode of voting.

The result of the Postal Ballot would be announced on or before Tuesday, July 05, 2016 at 5.00 p.m. at the Registered Office of the Company. The result would be inlimated to the Stock Exchanges where the Company's shares are listed and displayed along with the Scrutinizer's report on the Company's website, www.manappuram.com.

By Order of the Board of Directors For Manappuram Finance Limited

Place: Valapad, Thrissur Date: 03/06/2016 Ramosh Perlasamy Company Secretary Subsidiary of Coal India Limited, India) of Wani Area on BOOM (Bulld-Own-Operate-Maintain) basis. Pro-NIT Meeting / Expression of Interest on BOOM (Bulld-Own-Operate-Maintain) basis has been fixed on 20.06.2016 at 11.00 a.m. at 4th Floor Conference Hall, Coal Estate, WCL HQ, Civil Lines, Nagpur -440 001 (Maharashtra) India, for participation of various agencies globally. Details of terms & conditions and documents required can be obtained on WCL website: http://westerncoal.gov.in. For more information please contact, Shri Suresh D. Gharde, Sr. Manager (Min) / QC, Quelity Control Department, Mobile No. 09764913540, 08275970321 and e-mail: sdakgharde@gmail.com. Tendering Authority: General Manager (QC), WCL, HQ, Coal Estate, Civil Lines, Nagpur -440 001.

### **TENDER NOTICE**

PURCHASE. 1. Tonder No. wcl-pk-3550-pur-e0372-2016-17:
Description: Supply of S.E. Copper Wire. Tender Value:
₹ 14,67,806/-. Document Download Start Date: 23,05,2016.
Document Download End Date: 13,06,2016 at 4,00 p.m. Last Date for Uploading of the Offer Online: 13,06,2016 at 4,00 p.m. Due Date of Opening of the Tender Part-1: 15.06,2016 at 4,30 p.m. For details log on to website http://coalincilatenders.gov.in. Tendering Authority: Staff Officer (MM), WCL, Pathakhera Area, P.O.: Pathakhera, Dist.: Betul-460 449 (MP).

2. Tender No. (I) WCL-UM-4550-PUR-OPEN-031-2016-17 (II) WCL-UM-4550-PUR-OPEN-032-2016-17 : Description : (I) Procurement of Spares for Kirloskar make pumps (II) Procurement of Overhead Line Materials. Approx. Cost : (I) ₹ 8,00,000/- (II) ₹ 7,80,000/-. Tender fee : Not applicable being an E-Tender. Last Date of Time for Online Submission of Tender and Submission of Offline EMD Payment: (I) 17.06.2016 (II) 20.06.2016 by 11.00 a.m. Only. Duo Date and Time of Online Opening of tender : (I) 20.06.2016 (II) 22.06.2016 at 11.00 a.m. Tendering Authority : Staff Officer (MM), WCL, Umrer, Area, P.O.: Umrer Project, Dist.: Nagpur-441 204.

Area, P.O.: Umrer Project, Dist.: Nagpur-441 204.

3. Tender No. (I) WA4350-pur-e-0091-2016-17/351 (II) WA4350-pur-e-0095-2016-17/363 (only through Electronic Tendering): Description: (I) Supply of HPSV Lamp, Choke Capacitor & Igniter. (II) Supply of HPSV & Flood light with Lamp Choke and Fittings. Approx. Value: (I) ₹ 9,87,311/- (II) ₹ 9,73,189/-. Last Date & Time of Submission of Tender: (I) 16.06.2016 (II) 20.06.2016 upto 3.00 p.m. only. Due Date and Time of Oponing of Tonder: (I) 17.06.2016 (II) 21.06.2016 at 4.00 p.m. For details log on to website http://coalindiatenders.gov.in. Tendering Authority: Dy. General Manager (MM), WCL, Wani Area, Urlagram, Post: Tadali-442 406, Dist.: Chandrapur (M.S.).

4. Tender No. WCL/PENCH/MMW/E-069/2016-17: Description: Procurement of Cement Capsules to be used as grouting material in roof bolking for Roof Support in U.G. Mines. Tender Value: ₹15,83,000/Last Date and Time of Submission of Tender Online: 28.06.2016 upto 4.00 p.m. Due Date and Time of Opaning of Tender Online: 30.06.2016 upto 4.00 p.m. For details log on to website http://coalindlatenders.gov.in. Tendering Authority: Staff Officer (MM), WCL, Pench Area, P.O.: Parasia, Dist.: Chhindwara-480 441 (M.P.).

yvct. PenchArea, P.O.: Parasia, Dist.: Chilindwara-480.441 (M.P.).

5. Tender No. (only through Electronic Tendering) - (I) WCL-ChaPur-e03-2016-17 (II) WCL-Cha-Pur-e043-2016-17 (III) WCLCha-Pur-e044-2016-17. Description: (I) Procurement of O Rings
for BEML HEMM (II) Procurement of Cement Capsule (III)
Procurement of Cement. Approx. Value: (I) ₹ 10,00,000/- (II)
₹ 21,75,000/- (III) ₹ 23,12,500/- Last Date & Time of Submission
of Tender On-line: (I, II & III) 28.06.2016 upto 16.00 p.m. Date &
Time of Opening of Tender On-line: (I, II & III) 30.08.2016 at 16.00
Hrs. For details log on to website http://coalindiatenders.gov.in.
Tendering Authority: Dy. General Manager / Staff Officer (MM),
WCL, Chandrapur Area, P.O.: Chandrapur -442 401.

6. General Notice for CMC Tender: Tenders of WCL / Areas are available at: (i) www.coalindlatenders.gov.in (ii) www.sprocure.gov.in. Bids can be submitted online through www.coalindlatenders.gov.in only Corrigendum / Adendum if any are published in www.coalindlatenders.gov.in only. Tendering Authority: General Manager (CMC), WCL, HQ, Coal Estate, Civil Lines, Nagpur-440 001

Log on to our wabsite http://wastorncgal.gov/in or http://eprocure.gov/in or Gov/, wabsite http://kanders.gov/in for dov/il-sand hid dealeands









-ക് കെട്ടിക്കിടക്കുന്നതായുള്ള ഗ്രണിക്കുന്നില്ല (ഇക്കാര്യ ഫ്രിളിപ്പെടുത്തൽ: ംഡി.എൻ. കേരള ഹൈക്കോടത്വ പ . വെളിപ്പെടുത്തൽ: "ഡി.എസ്. എ-178; സൈബർ-1008; മപ് ഇഗ്രാഫ്-13; "ബംലിന്നിക്ക്-30; കെമിസ്ട്രി-710; സ്പോടകവസ്സും 22; ബയേളജി-1360; സെറോ ഉജി-1021, ക്രിമിനൽ രേഖകയ 206, സിവിൽ തേഖക്ക് -79, ഫി സിഎ-212 എന്നിയാനെയാണ് പുര്ത്തിയാക്കാനുള്ള പരിശോ ധനകളുടെ കണക്ക്

ം ഫോറ്റൂസിക് സയൻസ് വി ഗേഗത്തിൽ സാശേതികവിദ സ

Pharm. D.

மன்றான்றாருவரு 4846 கேஸ்ரி இருப்பிக்கத் தெல்ற ടുവിച്ച് , ഉത്തരവും സം പോലിസ് \_മേധാവിയുട പാർശയും ആഭ്യന്തരവും

ടപ്പാക്കിയില്ല ഇന്ത്യൻ/ക്രിമിനോളജി ഡ് ഫൊറൻസിക് അസോസിയേക്ഷൻ ഹർജിയിലായിരുന്നു ലായിലെ ഹൈക്കോടത എം എസ്സി. : ഫെറേ സയൻസ് യോഗത്രയ

M. Pharm

emilam

ുന്നും

ໃ ເລີ້ວິນ ຕົນໃດຍໍ້ລ னிக்ஷீரு:

្យី(ភ្នំ) លើហ៊ុំពាក់

ມີໝໍ້ ເກ**ິ**ໄຕກາ<sub>ນ :</sub>200 എന്നു ഉപ്പാരു എന്നു ഇതി പ്രവസ്ത എന്നു ഉപ്പാരു

B. Pharm. D. Pharm

STRUCTURAL STRUCTION NG/PLANNING DEVAKI AMMA MEMORIA COLLEGE OF PHARMAC'

(Alfiliated to Kerala University of Health Sciences and Approved by AICTE & C CHELEMBRA, Near Calicut University, Puliparamba P.O., Malappura Phone: 0403:2891623; Mob.: 9847: 77/33:77; 9847: 62:2

> CE & GULF EXP. DRIVER NOADER

TEACK HOE

ഗ്വണ്ടെൻറ് സംഘടനക്യാം എൻ.ജി.ഒ.കരു താത്ക

ക്ഷണിച്ചിരിക്കുന്നും ഇതൊരു ഗ്രാൻറ് സഹായ ആപ്പേ ണ് , യോഗയും പ്രകൃതി ചികിത്സയും നൽകുന്നു ക്ലിനിക ആസ്റ്റിത്രിക്ക് എന്നിവ് നടത്തുന്നതിനുള്ള സഹായിലെ ലാണിത്യവരുപ്പെടുന്നത്. (OPD, 10 കിടക്കകറ്റു 20 കിടക്കുമായിരുട്ടുന്നത്. (OPD, 10 കിടക്കകറ്റു 20 കിടക്കുമായിരുട്ടുണ്ട്. 30 കിടക്കുമായിരുട്ടുണ്ട്. 30 കിടക്കുമായിരുട്ടുണ്ടായിരുട്ടുണ്ടായിരുന്നു പ്രത്യാഗിത്രാ വിവരങ്ങളും മാർഗനിർദേശങ്ങളും കൗൺ പ്രദേശങ്ങളും ഒർഫിസിൽ നിന്ന് നേരിട്ട് അപേക്ഷയുടെ കുഴെയ്യിലുള്ള

www.ccryn.org എന്ന് വെബ്സൈറ്റിൽ നിന്ന് ഡൗൺ വ്യൂ

www.devaklanimamemotlal.org

സെൻട്രൽ കൗൺസിൽ ഫോർ

ഭനാട്ടിസ്

സംഘടനക്കാ എന്നിവരിൽ നിന്ന് കൗൺസിൽ അറ്റേ

ഠിസർച്ച് ഇൻ യോഗ & നാച്വറോപ്പതി

(മാരതസർക്കാർ; ആയുഷ മന്ത്രാലയു) (1: 65: ഇൻസ്റ്റിറിയുഷണൻ) എതിയ ഡിൻ എതിർവരം: ജനക്കുതി, നുഡൽഹി - 110 മഹാണ്: 011-28520420, 30:31: 32 മഹാക്സ്, 011: ഇ ഒരയിൽ: ccynigol@gmail.com

ചെയ്തോ എടുക്കാം (മിങ്കിനായി www.ccryn.org/notice.html എന്നതിൽ ക്ലിക്ക് ജനറ്റൽ നോട്ടിസിൽ പോവുക) പ

www.manappuram.com. 🏸 🔭

Company Secretary

## **6) MANAPPURAM** ENVIOE LIMITED

3050408, 2050417, Fax: (0487), 2399288, CIN L05910KL1992PLC000023

## EONYANDEANNON NOTIGE

Members of the Company are neighly informed that pursuant to the provisions of Section 110 of the Companies Act; 2013 read with Companies (Maragement of Section 110 of the Companies Act; 2013 read with Companies (Maragement and Administration) Rules; 2014; Reg. 44 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations; 2015 and other copulations and regulations; Postal Ballot Notice dated May 25, 2016 together with the Postal Ballot Form; (Postal: Ballot Papers); seeking approvat of members for the businesses as set out to the incide by way of Postal Ballot Incident of the Members (evoluge), have been dispatched to the Members (evoluge).

plecycnic means (e-volun), have been displatorion to the weinburs whose name appear in the Register of Members/Beneficial Owers as on the cut-off date May 27, 2016;

The detailed instructions and information relating to voling including e-voling are set out in the postal ballot papers sent to the Members. The Company has completed displatch of the postal ballot papers for dune 03/2018/The facility to exercise vote by postal ballot papers on tune 03/2018. The facility of exercise vote by postal ballot including s-voting facility through; Central Depository Services Limited (CDSL), will be available during the following period

Members destring to exercise their vote by postal ballot are requested to carofully read the instructions printed in the Postal Ballot Form and return the duty completed form in the enclosed self-addressed pre-paid Business Rept Chryolope which should reach the Scrutinizer not later 5:00 pm: July 03; 20:18 at the address. Mr.Salhish V. Scrutinizer - Postal Ballot Vating Process; Manappuram - Finance - Limited, - IV/470A(old) - W638A(new) - Manappuram - House, Vatanad P.O. Thrissur - 600.667, E-voting shall not be allowed after 5:00 pm; 4:5 may 20:18 at the search of the self-overland shall read the search of th thereafter will be strictly treated invalid as if reply has not been received;

For any grievances / queries connected with the voting by postal ballots including voting by elactronic means, shareholders may contact.

S.K.D.C. Consultants Ltd, Kenapathy Towers, 3rd Floor, 1391/A-1 Sainy Road, Ganapathy, Coimbalore - 641,006 Telephone No. 91-422-6549995,2539835, 2539836 Fax No. 91-422-2539837 Email 18 : info@skdc-consultants.com

Members who have not received the postal ballot papers or who have received the postal ballot papers by e-mail and who wish to vote by physical Postal Ballot Form may use the Postal Ballot Form attached to e-mail or download the Postal Ballot. Form from the website of the Company; www.manappuram.com (at investors/Notice to Shareholders Section) or e mail their request for duplicate Postal Ballot Form to the Company at cosecretary@manappuram.com.or.attnfo@skdc-consultants.com.

The Company has appointed Mr.Salhish V, Practising Company Secretary, as a Scrutinizer for conducting the Postal Ballot process in a fair and transparent manner, The detailed procedure for e-voting is enumerated in the Postal Ballot Form Members can opt for any one mode of voting.
The result of the Postal Ballot would be announced on or before Tuesday, July.

05, 2016 at 5.00 p.m. at the Registered Office of the Company. The result would be intimated to the Slock Exchanges where the Company's shares are listed end displayed along with the Scrutinizer's report on the Company's wabsite, By Order of the Board of Directors

For Manappuram Finance Limited

Ramosh Perlasamy

1...













